


 

Lynden 360.354.3687 P.O. Box 978 423 Front Street, Lynden WA 98264 
Sedro-Woolley 360.855.1713 813 Metcalf Street, Sedro-Woolley WA 98284 

www.recivil.com 
 
 

 
 
 

TRANSMITTAL SHEET 
 

Date sent:     Friday, December 6, 2013 

Sent to:     All Planholders 

Deliver to:    Project Estimator 

Transmission sent from:   Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering 

Number of pages including this page: 2 

 
 

 

CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM  
 

PROJECT:     SANITARY SEWER PROJECT (COTTAGE PLACE) 
SS2013-03 

 
Please complete the following form and fax or email back to 

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 360-354-0407 or 
bburke@recivil.com as soon as possible. 

 
Have you received Addendum No. 1 for the above-mentioned 

project? 
 

� YES, we received Addendum No. 1 
 

 
Signed: ______________________________Dated:______________ 
 
Company name (Please Print): __________________________________ 
 

Please fax back to Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. at 360-
354-0407 or email back to bburke@recivil.com 

  
  



P:\Projects\13039.1\5. Addendums\Add1\ADDENDUM NO1.docx 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
To the Contract Provisions for  

CITY OF FERNDALE, WASHINGTON 
 

SANITARY SEWER PROJECT (COTTAGE PLACE) 
SS2013-03 

 
ITEM 1 
 
Division 1, Prosecution of Work  
Page 76, lines 39-40 are revised to read:  
 
The Contractor shall begin work no earlier than ****January 1, 2014*** and work shall be substantially 
complete no later than February 14, 2014. 
 
ITEM 2 
 
1-08.6 Suspension of Work 
Section 1-08.6 is supplemented with the following: 
 
(January 7, 2013) 
Contract time may be suspended for the HMA mix design/anti-strip evaluation report or for procurement 
of critical materials (Procurement Suspension).  In order to receive a Procurement Suspension, the 
Contractor shall within 30 calendar days after execution by the Contracting Agency, submit all HMA mix 
designs according to section 5-04.3(7)A or place purchase orders for all materials deemed critical by the 
Contracting Agency for physical completion of the contract. The Contractor shall provide a copy of the 
completed DOT Form 350-042 indicating the date the mix design was submitted, or copies of purchase 
orders for the critical materials. Such purchase orders shall disclose the purchase order date and estimated 
delivery dates for such critical material.   
 
The Contractor shall show the HMA mix design/anti-strip evaluation report or procurement of the 
materials listed below as activities in the Progress Schedule.  If the approved Progress Schedule indicates 
that acceptance of the HMA mix designs or materials procurement are critical activities, and if the 
Contractor has provided documentation that mix designs are submitted or purchase orders are placed for 
the critical materials within the prescribed 30 calendar days, then contract time shall be suspended upon 
physical completion of all critical work except that work dependent upon the below listed critical 
materials: 
 
*** $$Commercial HMA$$ *** 
 
Charging of contract time will resume upon the Contractors’ receipt of a WSDOT mix design/anti-strip 
evaluation report or delivery of the critical materials to the Contractor, notification that the critical 
materials are ready for delivery to the Contractor from the Contracting Agency’s Materials Laboratory, or 
*** $$60$$ *** calendar days after execution by the Contracting Agency, whichever occurs first. 
 
No additional Procurement Suspension will be provided if the Contractors HMA mix designs did not 
meet contract requirements and are resubmitted. 

 
 END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


